..DID: 11175 ..TXT: PSC NO: 12 GAS ADDENDUM TYPE: SC5A COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY ADDENDUM NO: 1 INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/13/00 STAMPS: Cancelled by Addendum SC5A Number 2 Effective 05/15/2000 RECEIVED: 01/13/00 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 01/13/00

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION No. 5A Rate Schedule 2

Service Agreement #1 Summary	Page 1 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.94/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	November 1, 1998 through November 30, 1998
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #2 Summary	Page 2 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.10/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	December 1, 1998 through December 31, 1998
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #3 Summary	Page 3 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.98/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	January 1, 1999 through January 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #4 Summary	Page 4 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.01/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	February 1, 1999 through February 28, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #5 Summary	Page 5 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.81/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	March 1, 1999 through March 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #6 Summary	Page 6 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.30/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	April 1, 1999 through April 30, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #7 Summary	Page 7 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.92/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	May 1, 1999 through May 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #8 Summary	Page 8 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.71/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	June 1, 1999 through June 30, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #9 Summary	Page 9 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$2.78/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	July 1, 1999 through July 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #10 Summary	Page 10 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.10/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	August 1, 1999 through August 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #11 Summary	Page 11 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.43/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	September 1, 1999 through September 30, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #12 Summary	Page 12 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.10/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	October 1, 1999 through October 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #13 Summary	Page 13 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.87/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	November 1, 1999 through November 30, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #14 Summary	Page 14 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.48/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	December 1, 1999 through December 31, 1999
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.

Service Agreement #15 Summary	Page 15 of 15
Rates and Charges:	Base rate of \$3.57/dth (excluding gross receipts, metropolitan and state taxes) for all gas delivered.
Minimum Bill Quantity:	200 Dth/Day
Term:	January 1, 2000 through January 31, 2000
Town and County:	Brooklyn
Minimum Delivery Pressure:	125 psig
Interruptible Features:	Same as all other S.C. 5A customers.